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Montana Water Court 
PO Box 1389 
Bozeman, MT  59771-1389 
(406) 586-4364 
1-800-624-3270  
watercourt@mt.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IN THE WATER COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES – MONTANA – UNITED STATES 
COMPACT 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
SETTLEMENT TRACK 

WC-0001-C-2021 
 
 

GENERAL MEDIATION ZOOM MEETING INFORMATION 

Information sessions concerning mediation in Case WC-0001-C-2021 will be held 

via zoom during the week of April 24, 2023. The zoom meetings will provide 

information on the mediation process, set ground-rules for participating in mediation, and 

discuss dates for additional mediation meetings.  

During the week of April 24, 2023, there will be several opportunities for 

objectors to attend a mediation information session. Each session will cover the same 

general content. An objector only needs to attend one of the sessions and may choose to 

attend on the day that is most convenient for them.  

There will be additional required mediation meetings during the course of the 

settlement track. The purpose of these initial mediation sessions is to provide general 

information about mediation and answer questions about the process. Future meetings 

will be more specific and will provide opportunities to discuss particular objections and 

options for resolution.  

Please note that only those parties who filed a timely objection in Case WC-0001-

C-2021 will be permitted to participate in the mediation process. Each objector must 

attend ONE of the following mediation information sessions:  
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• Monday, April 24, 2023, at 10:00 am MST 

Or 
• Tuesday, April 25, 2023, at 6:00 pm MST 

Or 
• Wednesday, April 26, 2023, at 12:00 pm MST 

Or  
• Thursday, April 27, 2023, at 2:00 pm MST 

 

Instructions for accessing the call are as follows:  

- To join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:   

  Click on this URL, or type the URL into your browser to join:  
https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/83630775313?pwd=enZuNVhxMWdlaHNZd1hlb1dZWkZMZz09  

Passcode: 962146 
 
- To join by phone:  

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):  
US: +1 213 338 8477 or +1 206 337 9723 or +1 646 558 8656  

Webinar ID: 836 3077 5313 
Passcode: 962146 

 

If you have any technical difficulties while attempting to join the zoom meetings, 

please contact the Montana Water Court at (406) 586-4364.  

If you are unable to attend any of the scheduled meeting times above, please 

contact the mediator at cm.wc@mt.gov or at (406) 577-7752 to arrange an alternate time 

to meet.  

If you have a question for the mediator to address at the meeting, please email 

the mediator at cm.wc@mt.gov prior to April 20, 2023.  

 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Madeleine Weisz 
Mediator 
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Service via Electronic Mail: 
 
Todd Kim  
Assistant Attorney General 
David W. Harder 
Senior Attorney for Legal Issues 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
999 18th St. 
South Terrace, Suite 370 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
david.harder@usdoj.gov 
efile_denver.enrd@usdoj.gov 
 
Daniel J. Decker 
Melissa Schlichting 
Christina M. Courville 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 
Tribal Legal Department 
PO Box 278 
Pablo, MT 59855 
Melissa.Schlichting@cskt.org 
Christina.Courville@cskt.org 
Daniel.Decker@cskt.org  
 
Molly M. Kelly 
Montana Department of  
Natural Resources and Conservation 
1539 Eleventh Avenue 
PO Box 201601 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-5785 
Molly.kelly2@mt.gov 
Jean.saye@mt.gov 
 
Interested Party: 
Chad R. Vanisko 
Agency Legal Counsel 
Agency Legal Services Bureau 
P.O. Box 201440 
Helena, MT 59620-1440 
Tel: (406) 444-3029 
chad.vanisko@mt.gov 
rochell.standish@mt.gov 
 
Bruce A. Fredrickson 
Angela M. LeDuc 
Rocky Mountain Law Partners, P.C. 
1830 3rd Ave. E., Ste. 301 
Kalispell, Montana 59901 
(406) 314-6011 
bruce@rmtlawp.com  
nikki@rmtlawp.com 
angie@rmtlawp.com 

Kristin L. Omvig 
Benjamin J. Hammer 
OMVIG HAMMER LAW, P.C. 
P.O. Box 1202 
Kalispell, MT 59903 
(406) 885-2850 
kristin@ohlawmt.com 
ben@ohlawmt.com 
 
Kathryn M. Brautigam 
Holland & Hart LLP 
401 North 31st Street 
Suite 1500 
P.O. Box 639 
Billings, MT 59103-0639 
(406) 896-4605 
kmbrautigam@hollandhart.com 
aforney@hollandhart.com 
 
Thomas L. Sansonetti 
Holland & Hart LLP 
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 
tlsansonetti@hollandhart.com 
 
William Caile 
Holland & Hart LLP 
555 17th Street, Suite 3200 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
whcaile@hollandhart.com 
 
Eric L. Olsen 
Attorney at Law 
505 Pershing Ave., Ste. 100 
Pocatello, ID  83201 
elo@echohawk.com 
 
Matthew W. Williams 
MW Law Firm PLLC 
777 E Main Street, Ste 205 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
(406) 586-1373 
mattheww53@aol.com 
 
Graham J. Coppes 
Ferguson Law Office, PLLC 
P.O. Box 8359 
Missoula, MT 59807 
(406) 532-2664 
grahamc@fergusonlawmt.com  
filings@fergusonlawmt.com   
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Walter E. Congdon 
Attorney for Lake County 
106 4th Avenue East 
Polson, MT 59860 
(406) 883-7231 
Lorigoffeaapc@gmail.com  
Waltercongdon@gmail.com 
 
John B. Dudis 
Attorney at Law 
431 1st Ave. W. 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
john@dudislawpc.com  
 
Loren T. Fitzpatrick 
892 Frontage Rd. W. 
St. Regis, MT 59865 
loren.t.fitzpatrick@gmail.com  
 
Dousis Angeliki 
Attorney at Law  
3033 Helena Flats Rd. 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
Angeliki@dousislegal.com 
 
Naomi Leisz 
Sanders County Attorney 
1111 Main St. W. 
PO Box 519 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
(406) 827-6903 
countyattorney@co.sanders.mt.us 
 
James Raymond 
Civil Deputy County Attorney 
106 4th Ave. E 
Polson, MT 59860 
jraymond@lakemt.gov 
 
Matthew Sack 
Sack Law PLLC 
1700 W. Koch, Ste. 4 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
(406) 587-3736 
matt@sacklawpllc.com 
 

Gregory J. Hatley 
Davis, Hatley, Haffeman & Tighe, P.C. 
101 River Drive North 
Milwaukee Station, 3rd Floor  
Great Falls, MT 59401  
(406) 761.5243 
greg.hatley@dhhtlaw.com  
 
Marcel Quinn 
Hammer, Quinn & Shaw PLLC 
100 Financial Dr, Ste 100 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
(406) 755-2225  
marcelquinn@attorneysmontana.com 
 
Lance P. Jasper 
Reep, Bell & Jasper, P.C. 
202 West Spruce Street 
Missoula, MT 59802 
(406) 541-4100 
jasper@westernmontanalaw.com 
 
Debra Jackson  
Mineral County Deputy County Attorney 
300 River Street 
P.O. Box 339 
Superior, MT 59872 
(406) 822-3535 
djackson@co.mineral.mt.us 
wcongdon@co.mineral.mt.us 
 
Julie R. Sirrs 
Boone Karlberg P.C. 
Central Square Building 
201 West Main Street, Suite 300 
Missoula, MT 59802 
(406) 543-6646 
jsirrs@boonekarlberg.com 

 
 

This Order has been served on all other self-represented Objectors. Pursuant to Rule 5(c), 
M.R.Civ.P. a copy of the complete Master Service List is available at: 
https://courts.mt.gov/Courts/Water/cskt/ 
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